2014 2013
Comprehensive income
Current service cost 3,004,640 2,723,562
Interest cost 4,821,967 4,166,034
Benefits to be paid by the CPC - (70,985)

Total included in the staff costs [Note 8(b)] 7,826,607 6,818,611

Other comprehensive loss / (income)

Actuarial loss / (gain) on post employment benefit obligation 108,896 (2,327,318)

31 March

31 March

31 March

The movement in the defined benefit obligation over the year is as follows:

Ordinary shares

All issued shares are fully paid and do not have a par value.

[DC 2] Page 30

LANKA IOC PLC

Notes to the financial statements (contd)

21 Retirement benefit obligations (contd)

The principal actuarial assumptions used were as follows:

2014 2013

Discount rate 10.60% 11.75%

Staff turnover 6% 6%

Retiring age 60 years 60 years

Future salary increases 2 - 4% p.a 2 - 4% per Annum

The sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation to changes in the weighted principal assumption;

Increase in Decrease in
assumption assumption

Discount rate
1% Decrease by

4.99%
Increase by

5.50%

Staff turnover
1% Increase by

6.45%
Decrease by

5.91%

Future salary increases
1% Increase by

2.70%
Decrease by

2.91%

22 Deferred tax liability

2014 2013

Deferred tax assets (7,077,817) (6,155,702)

Deferred tax liabilities 37,344,477 11,641,797

Deferred tax liability - (net) 30,266,660 5,486,095

Accelerated Retirement

tax benefit
depreciation obligation Total

At 1 April 2012 - - -
Charge / (credit) to income statement 11,641,797 (6,504,800) 5,136,997
Charge to other comprehensive income - 349,098 349,098

At 31 March 2013 11,641,797 (6,155,702) 5,486,095

At 1 April 2013 11,641,797 (6,155,702) 5,486,095
Charge / (credit) to income statement 25,702,680 (905,781) 24,796,899
Credit to other comprehensive income - (16,334) (16,334)

At 31 March 2014 37,344,477 (7,077,817) 30,266,660

Impact on defined benefit obligation
Change in the
assumption

Deferred income taxes are calculated on all temporary differences under the liability method using the
effective tax rate of 15%. The net movement on the deferred income tax is as follows :

31 March

31 March

[DC 2] Page 31

LANKA IOC PLC

Notes to the financial statements (contd)

23 Trade and other payables

2014 2013

Trade payables 2,188,165,975 6,993,782,267.00
Trade payable to related companies [Note 28 (b)] 657,478,552 208,357,892.00
Accruals and other payables 367,396,146 55,828,016

3,213,040,673 7,257,968,175

24 Borrowings